

The Police Commission

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

February 8, 2024

CINDY ELIAS

MAX CARTER-OBERSTONE

LARRY YEE Commissioner

JAMES BYRNE Commissioner

JESUS YANEZ

Commissioner

KEVIN BENEDICTO Commissioner

DEBRA WALKER Commissioner

Sergeant Stacy Youngblood Secretary

Dear Honorable Supervisors:

Honorable Board of Supervisors

#1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place

City Hall, Room 244

San Francisco, CA 94102

At the meeting of the Police Commission on Wednesday, February 7, 2024, the following resolution was adopted:

RESOLUTION NO. 24-27

DECISION TO MOVE THE SFPD'S FY 2025/26 BUDGET FORWARD

RESOLVED, that the Police Commission decided to move the SFPD's Fiscal Year 2025/26 proposed budget forward.

AYES: Commissioners Benedicto, Walker, Yee and Byrne.

NAYS: Vice President Carter-Oberstone, President Elias

EXCUSED: Commissioner Yanez

Very truly yours

Sergeant Stacy Youngblood

Secretary

San Francisco Police Commission

1211/ks

cc: Executive Director C. McGuire/Fiscal